## Cycle For Hope 2023 - Bike Temecula Valley City of Temecula

## **Liability Waiver**

As a condition of being a vendor at the Cycle For Hope, I recognize and understand that management, employees and volunteers of the Cycle For Hope, Bike Temecula Valley, Corp. & Community Mission of Hope and the City of Temecula will not accept responsibility for the loss, damage or theft of art, craft or personal property at the Cycle For Hope event. I acknowledge that I am solely responsible for my booth, merchandise and personal property.

I agree to release and hold harmless the Cycle For Hope, Bike Temecula Valley, Corp. & Community Mission of Hope, and the City of Temecula from all claims related to or arising from you and/or your company's attendance at the Cycle For Hope.

I realize that every precaution is taken to eliminate any injuries or hazards and a competent supervisor is present; however, in the event of an injury, I hereby waive, release, defend and hold harmless from any liability for damages for personal injury including accidental death, as well as from claims for property damage which may arise in connection with the above named activity, against the supervisor, the Cycle For Hope event, Bike Temecula Valley, Corp. & Community Mission of Hope, the City of Temecula, its agents, officers, employees and volunteers.

I further permit the use of activity/event photography and/or videos for media promotion such as and not limited to Cycle For Hope's and the City of Temecula's website's, social media pages, press releases and other media promotion.

Participant Name		
Date	Participant	
Signature		_